The 75" Mountain-Plains Philosophy Conference

To register for the 2021 Mountain-Plains Philosophy Conference, please go to the registration page:

https://secure.touchnet.com/C20249 ustores/web/product_detail.jsp?PRODUCTID=3066

The registration fee is $25.00.

Below are the schedules for each day.

Friday, October 1

Session 1: Epistemology

Time (MT)

6:00-6:30
PM

6:30-6:40

6:40-6:50

7:00-7:30

7:30-7:40

7:40-7:50

8:00-8:30

8:30-8:40

8:50-9:00

Talk

A Disjunctive Argument Against Conjoining Belief
Impermissivism and Credal Impressivism

Comments

Discussion

Break / impromptu Zoom sessions
Explanation and Defeat
Comments

Discussion

Break [ impromptu Zoom sessions

Seeing Oneself as a Source of Reasons: Gaslighting,
Oppression, and Autonomy

Comments

Discussion

Presenters

Mark Satta

Michael
Ashfield

Jonathan Barker

Emily Lemmon

Andréa
Daventry

Jordan Myers

Chair

Allison Fritz


https://www.mt-plains.org/conference.php
https://secure.touchnet.com/C20249_ustores/web/product_detail.jsp?PRODUCTID=3066
mailto:mark.satta@wayne.edu
mailto:afritz@csc.edu
mailto:mdashfield@gmail.com
mailto:mdashfield@gmail.com
mailto:barkerjr@wfu.edu
mailto:emily-lemmon@uiowa.edu
mailto:adaventry@email.wcu.edu
mailto:adaventry@email.wcu.edu
mailto:JOM133@pitt.edu

Saturday, October 2
Session 2: History of Philosophy

Time (MT)
9:00-9:30
AM

9:30-9:40

9:40-9:50

10:00-10:30
10:30-10:40

10:40-10:50

11:00-11:30
11:30-11:40

11:50-12:00

Talk

Socrates’ Ignorance of Justice: An Epistemic
Argument for the Rule of Law in Plato’s Crito

Comments

Discussion

Break / impromptu Zoom sessions
Kant’s Logic in Action

Comments

Discussion

Break / impromptu Zoom sessions
Virtue is Knowledge

Comments

Discussion

Lunch Break / impromptu Zoom sessions

Tristan Rogers

Ross Gilmore

Will Reckner

Peter Tramel

David Kaspar

Peter Vernezze

Chair

Laura M.
Bernhardt


mailto:tristanjrogers1@gmail.com
mailto:lmbernhardt71@gmail.com
mailto:lmbernhardt71@gmail.com
mailto:rstuartgilmore@gmail.com
mailto:wreckner@richmond.edu
mailto:phtramel@fhsu.edu
mailto:davidkaspar3@gmail.com
mailto:vernezze1@gmail.com

Saturday, October 2
Session 3: Metaphysics

Time (MT)

1:30-2:00

PM

2:00-2:10

2:10-2:20

2:30-3:00

3:00-3:10

3:10-3:20

3:30-4:00

4:00-4:10

4:20-4:30

5:00-6:00

6:00-6:30

8:00-10:00

Talk

Sums and Wholes: Alike but Different

Comments

Discussion
Break / impromptu Zoom sessions
A Short Argument for the Principle of Sufficient Reason

Comments

Discussion
Break [/ impromptu Zoom sessions

Perceptible Relations

Comments
Discussion
Break / impromptu Zoom sessions

Keynote Address
The Role of Fiction in Fictionalism

Q&A

Online Banquet / impromptu Zoom sessions

Presenters

Aradhana
Gupta

Bradley Rettler

Stephen Harrop

Jabran
Amanat-Lee

Lanell M.
Mason

Gareth Fuller

Bradley
Armour-Garb &
James
Woodbridge

Chairs

Klaus
Ladstaetter

Rachel
Robison-
Greene


mailto:aradhanag18@gmail.com
mailto:aradhanag18@gmail.com
mailto:klaus.ladstaetter@unlv.edu
mailto:klaus.ladstaetter@unlv.edu
mailto:brettler@uwyo.edu
mailto:stephen.harrop@yale.edu
mailto:jamanat@calstatela.edu
mailto:jamanat@calstatela.edu
mailto:lanell.andona@gmail.com
mailto:lanell.andona@gmail.com
mailto:gfuller2@ku.edu
mailto:barmour-garb@albany.edu
mailto:barmour-garb@albany.edu
mailto:james.woodbridge@unlv.edu
mailto:james.woodbridge@unlv.edu
mailto:rachel.robison@usu.edu
mailto:rachel.robison@usu.edu
mailto:rachel.robison@usu.edu

Sunday, October 3

Session 4: Value Theory

Time (MT)

9:00-9:30
AM

9:30-9:40

9:40-9:50

10:00-10:30

10:30-10:40

10:40-10:50

11:00-11:30

11:30-11:40

11:50-12:00
PM

Talk

The Cure Is Worse Than the Disease: On the Notion of
Health and Disability

Comments

Discussion
Break / impromptu Zoom sessions

Debunking arguments against moral realism and the
function of moral belief

Comments

Discussion

Break [ impromptu Zoom sessions

Cooperation and Authority-Based Accountability

Comments

Discussion

Presenters

Seth
Goldwasser

Rachel
Robison-
Greene

Drew Johnson

Kenneth R.
Pike

Saba
Bazargan-
Forward

William
Hannegan

Chair

Sarah
Woolwine


mailto:SEG111@pitt.edu
mailto:SEG111@pitt.edu
mailto:swoolwine@uco.edu
mailto:swoolwine@uco.edu
mailto:rachel.robison@usu.edu
mailto:rachel.robison@usu.edu
mailto:rachel.robison@usu.edu
mailto:drew.johnson@uconn.edu
mailto:kpike@fit.edu
mailto:kpike@fit.edu
mailto:sbazargan@ucsd.edu
mailto:sbazargan@ucsd.edu
mailto:sbazargan@ucsd.edu
mailto:william.hannegan@slu.edu
mailto:william.hannegan@slu.edu

